N

NORTH DAKOTA

NORTH DAKOTA

FIGHTING HAWKS

Sept. 3, 2022 - 2:30 p.m. CDT
Memorial Stadium, Lincoln
BTN: Brandon Gaudin, Joshua Perry

NEBRASKA

CORNHUSKERS

Jalen Morrison
Bo Belquist
Tommy Schuster
Trey Feeney
C.J. Siegel
Malachi Buckner
Clayton Bishop
Simon Romfo
Luke Skokna
Edmund Ocansey
Colton Hackel
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10 Caden Dennis

10 Caden White

11 Jayson Coley

12 Marcus Preston
13 Jack Wright

14 Quincy Vaughn
15 Aaron Cooper

16 Elijah Klein

17 Jamal Dixon

18 Red Wilson

19 Noah Schaffner
20 Creighton Mitchell
21 Sammy Fort

22 Antonio Bluiett
23 Devin Hembry
24 Kadon Kauppinen
25 Teagan Pfeffer
26 Paine Parks

27 Richard Agyekum
28 Matt Koshiol

28 Gaven Ziebarth
29 Isaiah Smith

30 Peyton Fisher

30 Jack Ihry

31 Cole Davis

32 Dylan Boecker
32 Tyler Hoosman
33 Jett Sutton

34 Josh Navratil

35 Ethan Ball

36 Malachi McNeal
37 Sean Fenelon

37 Anthony Moe-Tucker
38 Grant Romfo

39 Adam Zavalney
40 Haydn Stay

42 Kason Kelley

43 Jaden Norby

44 Devon Krzanowski
44 Mason South

Marcus Vaughn-Jones

DL
WR
QB
QB
DB
DB
DB
QB
RB
DB
QB
LB
WR
LB
DB
WR
WR
QB
LB

6-2
6-1
6-0
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-0

511
5-9
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-6
6-2
5-9
6-3
58
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-3
5-9
6-2
6-0
6-0

511
6-1

290
180
195
205
180
215
190
190
175
175
215
225
170
235
180
195
190
245
210
230
190
185
210
185
195
185
190

220

5-10 170

6-2
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-1
6-0
6-0
511
6-1
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2

220
215

Sr. |45 Hayden Stec
Jr. |46 Ted Mullin
Jr. |46 Josh Yon
RFr.
Sr. |48 Jack Baretz

Sr. |49 Ben McNaboe
RFr. |50 Tommy Kimball
RFr. |51 Caleb Olson
Sr. |52 Logan Doell
RFr. |53 C.J. Elrichs
Fr. |54 Jaden Feterl

Sr. |55 Lucas Schweigert

Fr. |57 Casey Schultz

Sr. |58 Tanner Thorsness

Jr. |59 Wyatt Pedigo
Jr. |60 Jagger Ferden
. |61 Danny Carroll
Jr. |62 Jake Oliphant

Sr. |63 David Neuberger

. | 64 Adam Neustel
Fr. |65 Bennett Weber
Jr. |66 Brady Lehman
.| 67 Liam Becher

Jr. |69 Cade Borud
Fr. |71 Seth Anderson
Jr. |72 Colin Lavell
Sr. |73 Jack Kuntz
Fr. |74 Donny Ventrelli
Fr. |75 Sam Hagen

Jr. |77 Easton Kilty
. | 78 Ben Christian
. | 79 Peyton Lotysz
. 180 Nick Kupfer
. |81 Sam Strandell
.| 82 Trace Thaden
. |83 Tyler Burian

Sr. |84 Nate DeMontagnac

Fr. |85 Luke Silvernale
Jr. |85 Trae Steckler

.| 87 Cade Peterson
88 Luke Lennon
Fr. |89 Garett Maag

. 190 Craig Orlando
Jr. 191 Jack Teiken
Fr. |92 Brady Stevens
. 193 Elijah Beach

. |95 Steven Keech

Game page

NEBRASKA STAFF: SCOTT FROST, HEAD COACH
+ Erik Chinander: Defensive Coord.
* Mickey Joseph: Wide Receivers
+ Mark Whipple: Off. Coord./QBs
+ Sean Beckton: Tight Ends
* Bryan Applewhite: Running Backs

+ Barrett Ruud: Inside LBs
+ Donovan Raiola: Offensive Line

+» Mike Dawson: DL/OLBs

+ Bill Busch: Spec. Teams Coord.
* Travis Fisher: Def. Backs

NORTH DAKOTA STAFF: BUBBA SCHWEIGERT, HEAD COACH
+ Danny Freund: Off. Coord./QBs

« Brett Holinka: Def. Coord./LBs

+ Joe Pawlak: Offensive Line
+ Austin Flyger: Defensive Line
+ Sam King: Wide Receivers

47 Bartholomew Ogbu

. |68 Brayden Bryant

. | 76 Brett Kelzenberg

. | 86 Max Gunderson

98 Kendis Ledbetter
Fr. {99 Jaelen Johnson

6-1
6-1
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-0
6-4
6-3
6-0
6-4
6-1
6-4
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-6
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-4
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-7
6-4
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-5
6-1
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-3
6-5
6-3
6-2

215
220
215
250
215
240
225
255
210
180
225
265
250
260
230
285
285

+ Shawn Kostich: Spec. Teams Coord./TEs/FBs

* Travis Stepps: Defensive Backs
+ Steve Crutchley: Running Backs
+ Joel Schwenzfeier: Safeties

+ Carl Reinholz; Inside Linebackers

0 Tommi Hill

0 Jaquez Yant

1 Marques Buford Jr.

1 Decoldest Crawford

2 |saiah Garcia-
Castaneda

Caleb Tannor

Cooper Hausmann

Trey Palmer

Alante Brown

Omar Manning

Quinton Newsome
Chubba Purdy
Tamon Lynum
Mikey Pauley
Marcus Washington
Myles Farmer
Logan Smothers
Ajay Allen
DeShon Singleton
10 Jimari Butler

10 Anthony Grant

10 Heinrich Haarberg
11 Braxton Clark

11 Casey Thompson
12 Janiran Bonner
12 Omar Brown

13 Kamonte Grimes
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. | 13 Malcolm Hartzog

14 Mikai Gbayor

14 Rahmir Johnson
15 Jake Appleget

15 Ernest Hausmann

.| 15 Richard Torres

16 Jarrett Synek
16 Zach Weinmaster
17 Ty Hahn

. | 17 Tyreke Johnson

17 Jalil Martin

18 Jaeden Gould

18 Matt Masker

18 Gage Stenger

19 Seth Malcom

19 Barron Miles Jr.
19 Kaine Williams
21 Emmett Johnson
21 Noa Pola-Gates
22 Gabe Ervin Jr.
23 Isaac Gifford

24 Thomas Fidone II
24 Brandon Moore
24 Charlie Weinrich
25 Javier Morton

26 Koby Bretz

26 Roman Mangini
28 Luke Reimer

28 Matthew Schuster
29 Ashton Hausmann
29 Cooper Jewett
30 Randolph Kpai
31 Chris Kolarevic
32 Brody Belt

32 Ochaun Mathis
33 Javin Wright

34 Simon Otte

34 Beau Psencik

35 Derek Branch

35 John Bullock

35 Trevin Luben

36 Blake Closman
36 Chase Contreraz
36 Taveon Thompson
37 Isaiah Harris

37 Phalen Sanford
38 Timmy Bleekrode
40 Darius Moore

Eteva Mauga-Clements

WR

DB
EDG
RB
QB
DB

6-0
6-2
5-11
6-0

6-0
6-3

200 S

235 So.
190 So.
180 Fr.

185 Jr.
220 Sr.

5-10 180 Fr.

6-1
5-11
6-4
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-2
5-11
6-3
6-5
5-11
6-5
6-4
6-0
6-3
6-1

6-5
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-0
5-11

6-1
6-4
58
5-11
5-8

200 RFr.
180 RFr.

210 So.

195 RFr.
5-10 175 RFr.

185 Jr.

205 RFr.
185 RFr.

200 Jr.
185 So.

DB 6-1 185 Sr.

41 Elliott Brown

41 Christian Lilienka

41 Garrett Snodgrass
42 Nick Henrich

43 Michael Booker IlI
44 Garrett Nelson

44 Aiden Young

45 Blake Miller

. |45 Truitt Robinson
. |46 Grant Buda

. |46 John Goodwin

. |47 Chase Androff

. |48 Evan Meyersick
.149 Nate Boerkircher
.150 Sam Hoskinson
. |50 Jailen Weaver

51 Justin Evans-
Jenkins

. |51 Braden Klover
. |52 Mosai Newsom
. |53 Jake Archer
.53 Riley Moses

54 Bryce Benhart

.|54 Ryan Schommer

55 Brady Weas
56 Grant Tagge

. |57 Ethan Piper

58 lan Boerkircher

.159 Henry Lutovsky

. |61 Dylan Parrott
.162 Noah Stafursky

. |63 Ru'Quan Buckley
. |63 Nouredin Nouili

. |65 Teddy Prochazka
. |66 Ezra Miller

.| 67 Joey Mancino

.| 69 Turner Corcoran
.| 70 Keegan Menning

72 Nash Hutmacher

.. 73 Broc Bando
. | 74 Brant Banks

75 Trent Hixson

. | 76 Beau Schaller

.| 76 Eli Simonson

.| 77 Hunter Anthony

.| 77 Michael Lynn

. | 78 Kevin Williams Jr.
.| 79 Alex Conn

.| 79 Spencer Pankratz

80 Shawn Hardy Il

.1 80 Jacob Herbek
. |81 James Carnie
. |82 Chancellor

Brewington

.182 Colton Feist
. |83 Travis Vokolek

84 Alex Bullock

.| 85 Wyatt Liewer
.|86 AJ Rollins
. |87 Chris Hickman
.| 87 Brodie Tagaloa
. |88 Victor Jones Jr.

89 Oliver Martin
90 Jacob Hohl

. 190 Stephon Wynn Jr.

91 Devin Drew

91 Cameron Pieper
92 Brendan Franke
93 Gabe Heins

94 Cade Mueller

95 Brian Buschini

95 Grant Detlefsen
96 Marquis Black

96 Camden Witucki
97 Blaise Gunnerson

WR
DB
LB
LB
DB

EDG
RB
DB

WR
NIK
TE
TE
TE
TE
oL
DL

oL
EDG
DL
LB
oL
oL
EDG
LS
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
PK
WR
DL
TE

TE
DL
TE
WR
WR
TE
TE
TE
WR
WR
P
DL
DL
LS
PK
PK
LS
P
P
DL
LS
EDG

99 Luke Lindenmeyer TE

99 Ty Robinson

DL

6-8

6-6
6-4

175 RFr.
200 RFr.
220 So.
225 So.
195 RFr.
245 Jr.
175 RFr.
195 Fr.
185 RFr.
205 RFr.
235 So.
235 Fr.
195 RFr.
230 RFr.
240 RFr.
345 RFr.

290 Fr.
225 RFr.
285
200 Jr.
290
315
260 Jr.
250 Sr.



NEBRASKA OFFENSE N. DAKOTA DEFENSE

WR

3 Trey Palmer, 6-1, 190, Jr.
32 Brody Belt, 5-9, 185, Jr. -OR-
14 Rahmir Johnson, 5-10, 185, So.

DE 99 Jaelen Johnson, 6-2, 255, Sr.
88 Luke Lennon, 6-5, 250, Jr.

NT 0 Jalen Morrison, 6-2, 290, Sr.

LT 65 Teddy Prochazka, 6-10, 320, So. 93 Elijah Beach, 6-3, 290, Jr.
78 Kevin Williams Jr., 6-5, 325, Sr. RT 49 Ben McNaboe, 6-3, 240, Jr.
LG 69 Turner Corcoran, 6-6, 300, So. 47 Bartholomew Ogbu, 6-3, 250, Sr.
74 Brant Banks, 6-8, 300, So. OLB 46 Ted Mullin, 6-1, 220, Sr.
C 75 Trent Hixson, 6-4, 305, Sr. 34 Josh Navratil, 6-2, 220, Jr.
57 Ethan Piper, 6-2, 295, So. ILB 44 Devon Krzanowski, 6-2, 235, 5th
RG 73 Broc Bando, 6-5, 295, Sr. 59 Wyatt Pedigo, 6-0, 230, So.
59 Henry Lutovsky, 6-6, 310, RFr. ILB 10 Caden White, 6-3, 235, Sr.
RT 54 Bryce Benhart, 6-9, 315, So. 42 Kason Kelley, 6-2, 235, So.
77 Hunter Anthony, 6-6, 325, Jr. OLB 9 Marcus Vaughn-Jones, 6-3, 225, Sr.
TE 83 Travis Vokolek, 6-7, 260, Sr. 15 Aaron Cooper, 6-2, 210, Sr.
49 Nate Boerkircher, 6-5, 230, RFr.-OR-  CB 27 Richard Agyekum, 5-9, 170, So.
82 Chancellor Brewington, 6-3, 220, Sr. 23 Devin Hembry, 6-2, 190, Jr.
WR 7 Marcus Washington, 6-2, 190, Jr. S 21 Sammy Fort, 6-0, 195, Jr.
89 Oliver Martin, 6-1, 200, Sr. -OR- 11 Jayson Coley, 6-0, 180, Jr.
5 Omar Manning, 6-4, 225, Sr. S 24 Kadon Kauppinen, 6-2, 210, Sr.
WR 4 Alante Brown, 5-11, 190, So. 35 Ethan Ball, 6-1, 195, So.
2 lIsaiah Garcia-Castaneda, 6-0, 185,Jr. CB 3 C.J. Siegel, 6-0, 180, Sr.
QB 11 Casey Thompson, 6-0, 195, Jr. 8 Edmund Ocansey, 6-0, 175, RFr.
6 Chubba Purdy, 6-2, 210, RFr. -OR-
8 Logan Smothers, 6-2, 190, So.
RB 10 Anthony Grant, 5-11, 200, Jr. -OR- 14 Rahmir Johnson, 5-10, 185, So.

9 Ajay Allen, 5-11, 185, Fr. -OR
22 Gabe Ervin Jr., 6-0, 215, RFr. -OR

== 0 Jaquez Yant, 6-2, 235, So.

also -OR- at running back for Neb.

NEBRASKA DEFENSE N. DAKOTA OFFENSE

EDGE

44 Garrett Nelson, 6-4, 245, Jr.
97 Blaise Gunnerson, 6-6, 250, RFr.

TE 39 Adam Zavalney, 6-4, 235, Jr.

86 Max Gunderson, 6-5, 245, So.

DT

99 Ty Robinson, 6-6, 310, So.
72 Nash Hutmacher, 6-4, 330, So. -OR-
91 Devin Drew, 6-2, 280, Sr.

DT

82 Colton Feist, 6-2, 275, Jr.
90 Stephon Wynn Jr., 6-3, 305, Jr.

EDGE

32 Ochaun Mathis, 6-5, 260, Jr.
10 Jimari Butler, 6-5, 245, RFr.

SLB

2 Caleb Tannor, 6-3, 220, Sr.

LT 74 Donny Ventrelli, 6-4, 300, Sr.
73 Jack Kuntz, 6-4, 305, So.
LG 68 Brayden Bryant, 6-2, 305, So.

78 Ben Christian, 6-2, 285, Sr.

C 61 Danny Carroll, 6-1, 285, RFr.
79 Peyton Lotysz, 6-3, 290, So.

RG 77 Easton Kilty, 6-5, 305, So.

72 Colin Lavell, 6-4, 300, Jr.

LB

28 Luke Reimer, 6-1, 225, Jr.
5 Eteva Mauga-Clements, 6-1, 220, Sr.

RT 75 Sam Hagen, 6-6, 310, RFr.

71 Seth Anderson, 6-4, 285, So.

2021 RESULTS

N NORTH DAKOTA
HUSKERS (3-9) HAWKS (5-6)
08/28 @lllinois L 22-30 09/04 @Idaho St. W 35-14

09/04 Fordham W 52-7

09/10 @Utah State L 24-48
09/11 Buffalo W 28-3

09/18 Drake W 38-0
09/18 @Oklahoma L 16-23

10/02 N.Dakota St. L 10-16
09/25 @Mich. St. L 20-23 | 10/09 @S.Dakota L 13-20
10/02 N'western W 56-7

10/16 @So.lllinois L 28-31
10/09 Michigan L 29-32 10/23 W.lllinois W 34-10
10/16 @Minnesota L 23-30 ' 10/30 @Mo.State L 28-32
10/30 Purdue L 23-28

11/06 Youngstn. St. W 34-2°
11/06 Ohio State L 17-26 | 11/13 lllinois State W 14-7

11/20 @Wisconsin L 28-35 11/20 @S.D. State L 21-24
11/26 lowa L 21-28

Series: Nebraska leads 1-0
Last meeting: 1961, Neb. W 33-0

SPECIALISTS

NEBRASKA

KO 92 Brendan Franke, 6-1, 240, So.
PK 38 Timmy Bleekrode, 5-8, 185, So.
24 Charlie Weinrich, 5-11, 200, Fr.
P/H 95 Brian Buschini, 6-1, 225, So.
LS 91 Cameron Pieper, 6-4, 250, Jr. (FG)
55 Brady Weas, 6-2, 250, Sr. (P)
KR 10 Anthony Grant, 5-11, 200, Jr.
3 Trey Palmer, 6-1, 190, Jr.
32 Brody Belt, 5-9, 185, Jr.
16 Zach Weinmaster, 5-10, 180, So.
PR 3 Trey Palmer, 6-1, 190, Jr. -OR-
2 |. Garcia-Castaneda, 6-0, 185, Jr.-OR
89 Oliver Martin, 6-1, 200, Sr.

NORTH DAKOTA

K 92 Brady Stevens, 6-1, 170, Sr. -OR-
37 Sean Fenelon, 6-0, 170, 5th -OR-
85 Luke Silvernale, 6-0, 185, Fr.

P 87 Cade Peterson, 6-1, 200, 5th -OR-

LB 42 Nick Henrich, 6-3, 225, So. WR 89 Garett Maag, 6-4, 210, 5th 37 Sean Fenelon, 6-0, 170, 5th -OR-
15 Ernest Hausmann, 6-2, 220, Fr. 80 Nick Kupfer, 6-3, 190, RFr. -OR- 85 Luke Silvernale, 6-0, 185, Fr.
NICK 23 lIsaac Gifford, 6-1, 200, So. -OR- 16 Elijah Klein, 6-6, 230, So. LS 32 Dylan Boecker, 6-2, 220, So. -OR-
31 Chris Kolarevic, 6-1, 225, Sr. WR 1 Bo Belquist, 6-1, 180, Jr. 63 David Neuberger, 6-0, 190, Fr.
CB 6 Quinton Newsome, 6-1, 180, Jr. 13 Jack Wright, 6-0, 190, So. -OR- H 87 Cade Peterson, 6-1, 200, 5th -OR-
7 Tamon Lynum, 6-2, 180, RFr. 18 Red Wilson, 5-9, 185, Jr. 37 Sean Fenelon, 6-0, 170, 5th -OR-
24 Brandon Moore, 6-0, 190, Sr. -OR- WR 12 Marcus Preston, 6-2, 195, Jr. 85 Luke Silvernale, 6-0, 185, Fr.
CcB 0 Tommi Hill, 6-0, 200, So. 84 N. DeMontagnac, 6-2, 185, RFr.-OR- | KR 7 Luke Skokna, 5-9, 175, Sr.
11 Braxton Clark, 6-4, 195, Jr. 83 Tyler Burian, 6-4, 200, Sr. 12 Marcus Preston, 6-2, 195, Jr.
S 1 Marques Buford Jr., 5-11, 190, So. QB 2 Tommy Schuster, 6-0, 195, Jr. PR 7 Luke Skokna, 5-9, 175, Sr.
21 Noa Pola-Gates, 6-0, 180, So. 14 Quincy Vaughn, 6-4, 245, Jr. 12 Marcus Preston, 6-2, 195, Jr.
S 8 Myles Farmer, 6-3, 200, So. RB 29 Isaiah Smith, 6-0, 200, So.

12 Omar Brown, 6-1, 195, Jr.

32 Tyler Hoosman, 6-0, 215, Sr.






